## NOTICE OF ELECTION

Beaumont Library District November 8, 2022

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the qualified electors of the Beaumont Library District, located in the County of Riverside, State of California, that in accordance with applicable law, an election will be held on Tuesday, the 8th day of November, 2022, in the Beaumont Library District, at which election there will be submitted to the voters the following measure:

"To renovate, modernize, expand and equip Beaumont Library, including a new community room, children's play space, bookstore, maker space, café and study and reading rooms, shall Beaumont Library District's measure be adopted to issue \$24,000,000 of bonds at legal rates, generating on average \$1,581,000 annually while bonds are outstanding at a rate of approximately 1 cent per \$100 assessed value, with annual expenditure reports, no money for salaries and all money staying local?"

Bonds Yes

Bonds No

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that arguments for and arguments against the measure may be filed with the Registrar of Voters Office, 2720 Gateway Drive, Riverside, CA 92507 no later than 5:00 p.m. on August 22, 2022.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the polls at said election will be open from 7:00 a.m. until 8:00 p.m. on the stated Election Day.

Dated: August 11, 2022

**Registrar of Voters**